## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 29-72

BEING A BY-LAW TO ADOPT AND ASSUME PARTS OF A CERTAIN STREET WITHIN THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AS A PUBLIC ROADWAY.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Those parts of Lakeheights Road described in Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part hereof, are hereby adopted and assumed by the City for use as a public roadway.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 21st DAY OF February, 1972
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 6th DAY OF MARCH, 1972.
READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED
THIS 6th DAY OF MARCH, 1972.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 29-72 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

In the City of North Bay, in the District of Nipissing, being composed of "Block R" and "Block S" as shown on Plan M-362 registered in the Office of Land Titles at North Bay.